710 Mendocino County Coastal

Approved by the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors

Standard Monthly Rates

Trash* $26.94 $30.09 $60.28 $90.32
Recycling $37.75
Limited Inventory available. Please contact local office regarding recycle or
Green Waste green waste containers small than 96gallon. $44.04
Trash $30.09
(Every Other Week)

*Trash rates include up to two recycling and two green waste carts at no charge. Rates listed for recycling and
green waste are per cart after two carts.

Ancillary Rates and Services

Exchange Cart $49.51
(One exchange per year, charge per change for two or more)

Contaminated Recycling and/or Green Waste Cart
(Charges begin on second warning and cart is not serviced.) $27.24

Drive-In / Backyard Service
(Any carts not curbside but serviced.) $18.39

Overflowing Cart $9.43
(Lid cannot close. Applied on 2nd offense)

Extra Bagged Material

(Cannot exceed 20 Ibs. Must be left curbside on service day.) $8.81
Pickup on non-service day $30.82
Returned Check $25.00
Late Payment Fee 2.5% of balance or $5.00 min chg.

(Applied to unpaid balances 30+ days from invoice date.)

Replace Lost or Stolen Carts 20 Gallon 32 Gallon 64 Gallon 96 Gallon

Charge Per Cart* $92.16 $98.20 $107.10 $116.50

*Customers can receive one free replacement per year if cart is lost or stolen.
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